
State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
  

M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power! 
 Be energy efficient! 

 
To: RICK GUEVEL Date: October 04, 2012 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-129 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-129 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By_________  
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By   
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (1, 4, 7, 8 and 10) 
 

           BPieplow                    SKeck                    MWeiss                     TAbbott  
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-129 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
01 Mendocino 128 14.3/40.6 Near Boonville, from west 

of Mill Creek Bridge # 04-
0139  10-0073 to east of 
Beebe Creek Bridge # 
10-0052.  Rehabilitate 
culverts. 

0200 37816 0100000136 201.151 200 5,000 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

912
2,260
1,100
1,150 

 Technical correction to 
Location/Description. 

04 Alameda Var Var In Alameda and Santa 
Clara counties at various 
locations.  Replace stolen 
copper wires. 

0017Q 5G040
4H040 

0413000076 201.130 0 350 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
0
0

100 

 Technical correction to 
EA. 

04 Contra 
Costa 

80 4.1 In San Pablo, at the 
Riverside Pedestrian 
Overcrossing.  Repair 
structure. 

0242Q 5G090
4H090 

0413000083 201.130 0 500 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
0
0

200 

 Technical correction to 
EA. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

110 23.5/23.9 In the City of Los Angeles 
on southbound Route 
110 at the Route 101 
interchange.  Install 
plants for erosion control. 

4151 27490 0700000517 201.335 0 1,250 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

48
227

25
300 

48
218

25
300 

Update cost. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

110 23.5/23.9 In the City of Los Angeles 
on northbound Route 110 
at the Route 101 
interchange.  Install 
plants for erosion control. 

4172 27590 0700000524 201.335 0 1,300 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

48
227

25
300 

48
218

25
300 

Update cost. 

08 San 
Bernardino 

2 3.6/4.1 Near Wrightwood, from 
east of Greysand Creek 
to west of Desert Front 
Road.  Modify earthen 
dike and place concrete 
slope.  Modify levee and 
place rip rap. 

0127H 0Q600 0800020418 201.131 25
45 

330
260 

13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

25
50
15
30 

100
180

15
110 

Technical correction to 
Location/Description. 
Update cost. 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-129 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
10 San 

Joaquin 
4 R8.3/T14.3 Near Stockton, 0.1 mile 

east of Bacon Island 
Road to San Joaquin 
River Bridge.  Pavement 
repair. 

0302 0W120 1000020428 201.120 127
187 

7,611
8,700 

14/15
13/14 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
236
454

1,546 

0
521
348

1,704 

Update schedule and 
cost. 

                

                

                

                

                

 
 
 


